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Thursday 3rd May 2018 
 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

It has come to my attention this week that children have been told about that a member of staff is leaving. As you know, I would 
always let you know of staff changes, but at the right time. It is true that Mrs Guszpit is leaving at the end of the school year (July) 
and we are in the process of recruiting staff for the Autumn term. When this is final, I will update you with the staffing structure for 
the new school year and I apologise for any upset this news caused at the time.  
 

PTFA 

Members of the PTFA met on Monday evening after the last meeting was cancelled last week as many people were unable to 
attend. As this week’s meeting was also poorly attended, it was decided that we would not have a Summer Fair on the proposed 
date of July 1st. Instead we are going to have a Table Top sale with a barbeque and refreshments on Sunday 8th July.  
There will also be a disco on Thursday 24th May at 3:30-4:30pm (Year R and KS1) and 4:45-5:45pm (KS2). 
 

Good News! 

Congratulations and thanks go to Mrs Berni for keeping the kitchen spotless; the Food Standards Agency have, once again, given 
us a hygiene rating of five stars! 
 
 
Diary Dates 
 
 

 Friday 4th May: Non pupil day 

 Monday 7th May: May Bank Holiday (non-pupil day) 

 May 14th May: Year 6 SATs week 

 Thursday 24th May: School discos 3:30pm (Year R and KS1), 4:45-5:45pm. 

 Tuesday 12th June: Sports Day 

 Wednesday 13th June: Class photographs 

 Friday 15th June: Fathers’ Day gift shop 

 Week beginning 18th June: Brittaine’s Got Talent! 

 Sunday 8th July: Table Top Sale 1:00-3:00pm Sheering School 

 Wednesday 11th July: KS2 Lion King (9:30am and 6pm) 

 Tuesday 17th July: 5:00-7:00pm Leaver’s barbeque 

 Thursday 19th July: Leaver’s assembly 9:10am 

                                  End of term 1:30pm 
 
 

 
Have a wonderful long weekend,  
 
 

 
Mrs Lorna Brittaine 
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